
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2659
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010
CLOSURE OF ELECTRIFICATION STORE DEPOT
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to close down the railway electrification store depot at Ernakulam in Kerala; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. After completion of railway electrification works in and around Ernakulam, this store depot, would not be required.
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